

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5157 OF 2022

M/s. Dhruv Constructions And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority And The DistrictRESPONDENT
Deputy Reg. Co-op Soc. Mumbai And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13172 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 5157 OF 2022

Ajmera Boulevard Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Dhruv Constructions And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Mihir Poojary i/by Avyaan Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for Respondent / State.

Mr. Rohit Jadhav A/W Ms. Aishwarya Bapat i/by Vis Legal
Law Practice for Respondent No. 2 & 12.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)